	S1-4
(AUS Race 4)
	11:20 A.M.
HK TIME
(01.11.2025)
AUS Time
2:20 P.M.
(01.11.2025)
	HKJC World Pool Wakeful Stakes (Group 2)
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	Flemington, Australia - Turf - 2000 Metres (Left-handed) 
For 3-years-old fillies. Set Weights plus Penalties. No allowances for apprentices.
Total Prize Money (AUD) $300,000
1st $180,000, 2nd $54,000, 3rd $27,000, 4th $13,500, 5th $7,500, 6th $6,000, 7th $6,000, 8th $6,000.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $1,536,200
1st $921,700, 2nd $276,500, 3rd $138,300, 4th $69,100, 5th $38,400, 6th $30,700, 7th $30,700, 8th $30,700.



	
	1

	感覺良好
歐伯賢
126 
薛凱華
(6) 
GETTA GOOD FEELING (AUS) 3 b f
Danny O'Brien
Mark Zahra
So You Think (NZ)－Marquise da Rossa (AUS) (Testa Rossa (AUS))
Owner(s): Pinecliff Racing (Mgr: J B Munz)

	Lifetime
:
5 (1-1-3)
Turf
:
5 (1-1-3)
NH Rules
:
－
2025/26
:
4 (1-1-2)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
2 (0-0-2)
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
4 (1-1-2)
Earnings
:
HK$1,696,396
Track
:
1 (1-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
1 (0-0-1)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	3/9
	23Apr25
	
	2yo Maiden SW
AUD37,500
	GEEL, AUS
	 
	1212 LH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Billy Egan
	9
	
	
	
	34.10
	1.11.34
	-
	
	9
	
	9
	
	3
	2.25
	10
	
	
	Green Spaces (AUS) 
Regal Award (AUS) 
Getta Good Feeling (AUS) 
	Last rails. Off fence t. Angled wider top strt & made good ground final 200m but was unable to bridge gap.

	3/11
	20Aug25
	
	3yo Maiden SW
AUD55,000
	SANL, AUS
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	S 
	123
	
	Jordan Childs
	2
	
	
	
	34.60
	1.10.86
	-
	
	4
	
	3
	
	3
	1
	4
	
	
	Humble Trader (AUS) 
Wetumpka (AUS) 
Getta Good Feeling (AUS) 
	3rd/4th rail 2L tt. Inside run into strt. Loomed 200m. Outkicked late.

	2/9
	14Sep25
	
	3yo Maiden SW
AUD42,500
	SALE, AUS
	 
	1411 LH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Jordan Childs
	2
	
	
	
	34.56
	1.25.86
	-
	
	3
	
	3
	
	2
	1.25
	3.60
	
	
	Victorious Spirit (AUS) 
Getta Good Feeling (AUS) 
Duntulm Lass (AUS) 
	3rd/4th 2W 2L. Flushed 3W app t. Outkicked 2.5L 200m. Kept chasing.

	1/10
	4Oct25
	G2
	Edward Manifold Stakes 3yo fillies SW
AUD304,945
	FLEM, AUS
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Billy Egan
	4
	
	
	
	34.00
	1.37.11
	4
	
	5
	
	6
	
	1
	0.02
	17
	
	
	Getta Good Feeling (AUS) 
Just A Journey (AUS) 
Mating Call (AUS) 
	5th 2W no pressure. Held-up looking in big trouble t-150m. Split 4W and charged home arriving final stride.

	3/12
	18Oct25
	G1
	Thousand Guineas 3yo fillies SW
AUD1,503,000
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Billy Egan
	2
	
	
	
	34.95
	1.37.83
	3
	
	4
	
	3
	
	3
	1.1
	8
	
	
	Ole Dancer (AUS) 
Apocalyptic (AUS) 
Getta Good Feeling (AUS) 
	Box seat. Pace lifted 500m. Neat inside run straightening. Tried hard as ldrs fought it out.


	
	2

	剔透綺羅
 (H/TT)
比安希斯、威希斯及詹希斯
126 
戴文高
(2) 
ETHEREUM GIRL (AUS) 3 br f
Ben, Will & JD Hayes
Michael Dee
Maurice (JPN)－Moonchild (AUS) (Charge Forward (AUS))
Owner(s): M D Needham, D Tavoletti, B Nicholas & D Kelb

	Lifetime
:
6 (2-1-0)
Turf
:
6 (2-1-0)
NH Rules
:
－
2025/26
:
2 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
3 (1-0-0)
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
3 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$924,857
Track
:
1 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
3 (2-1-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/7
	9Jun25
	
	2yo fillies Hcp
AUD60,000
	MORN, AUS
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	H 
	128
	
	Ethan Brown
	2
	
	
	
	36.84
	1.12.73
	-
	
	4
	
	4
	
	1
	0.4
	3.90
	TT
	
	Ethereum Girl (AUS) 
Seven Oceans (AUS) 
Una Gentle (AUS) 
	4th rails. Held up 400m. Clear 200m & hit line hard to gain upper hand final strides.

	2/13
	28Jun25
	L
	Oaklands Plate 2yo SWP
AUD121,825
	MRPK, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	S 
	119
	
	Rochelle Milnes
	3
	
	
	
	36.86
	1.25.25
	-
	
	3
	
	1
	
	2
	0.28
	7
	TT
	
	Matahga (NZ) 
Ethereum Girl (AUS) 
Kazaru (NZ) 
	Soon headed off 3rd rails still enjoying ideal trail, angling out 3W picking up 600m, looming strongly 4W hitting front t, kept kicking. Grabbed late.

	1/8
	19Jul25
	G3
	South Australian Sires' Produce Stakes 2yo SW
AUD150,390
	MRPK, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	S 
	122
	
	Jason Holder
	5
	
	
	
	35.99
	1.26.45
	-
	
	4
	
	3
	
	1
	0.34
	2.90F
	SR/TT
	
	Ethereum Girl (AUS) 
Mostly For Show (NZ) 
Tiptop Tori (AUS) 
	4/5th 2W enjoying ideal trail, angling out picking up 3W t, looming strongly 300m, soon quickly taking over. Punched right out.

	4/11
	27Sep25
	G2
	Thousand Guineas Prelude 3yo fillies SWP
AUD302,500
	SANH, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Michael Dee
	4
	
	
	
	34.86
	1.23.59
	-
	
	3
	
	4
	
	4
	0.1
	20
	H/TT
	
	Ferivia (AUS) 
Ole Dancer (AUS) 
Salty Pearl (AUS) 
	S/A. 3rd 2W 4L running along tt. Built momentum 4W 1L straightening 450m. Loomed looking wnr 200m. Worried out.

	8/12
	18Oct25
	G1
	Thousand Guineas 3yo fillies SW
AUD1,503,000
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Harry Coffey
	9
	
	
	
	34.95
	1.37.83
	8
	
	6
	
	7
	
	8
	6.9
	41
	H/TT
	
	Ole Dancer (AUS) 
Apocalyptic (AUS) 
Getta Good Feeling (AUS) 
	6th 3WC. Shaken-up pace lifting 500m. Wd upon straightening.


	
	

	
	HK Time 11:20 A.M.    S1-4 HKJC World Pool Wakeful Stakes
AUS Time 2:20 P.M.    AUS Race 4

	
	


	
	3

放飛火花
 (V)
高雅士
123 
苗傑美
(9) 
FREEDOM FLAME (AUS) 3 b f
Andrew Gluyas
Jamie Melham
Ghaiyyath (IRE)－Khandallah (AUS) (Kitten's Joy (USA))
Owner(s): B H Perks & Ms A M Clough

	Lifetime
:
6 (1-1-0)
Turf
:
6 (1-1-0)
NH Rules
:
－
2025/26
:
5 (1-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
2 (0-0-0)
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
4 (1-1-0)
Earnings
:
HK$483,538
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
2 (0-0-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	8/11
	30Aug25
	
	3yo Maiden SW
AUD50,000
	MORP, AUS
	 
	1050 LH
Turf 
	S 
	118
	
	Taylor Johnstone
	2
	
	
	
	35.55
	1.03.12
	-
	
	5
	
	7
	
	8
	6.98
	18
	
	
	Intellectual (AUS) 
Snow Mercy (AUS) 
Milos Filos (AUS) 
	5th 2W just off pace, already U/p between runners t. Wd Strt.

	4/7
	10Sep25
	
	3yo BM64 Hcp
AUD25,165
	BKVA, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	S 
	121
	
	Taylor Johnstone
	1
	
	
	
	36.88
	1.24.76
	-
	
	4
	
	4
	
	4
	2.46
	4.20
	
	
	Kalmana (AUS) 
Oakley Miss (AUS) 
Orlova (AUS) 
	4th rails just off pace tt, SG t. Battled away just evenly Strt.

	4/10
	24Sep25
	
	3yo+ Maiden SW
AUD25,000
	BKVA, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	119
	
	Taylor Johnstone
	7
	
	
	
	34.96
	1.23.40
	-
	
	3
	
	2
	
	4
	3.17
	6
	
	
	Sassy Sophie (AUS) 
Oakley Miss (AUS) 
Safe Bet (AUS) 
	Working over 3rd 2W handy, 2nd 2W stalking leader tt, soon already U/p. Kept battling fading steadily.

	2/6
	4Oct25
	
	3yo BM68 Hcp
AUD65,000
	MORP, AUS
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	117
	
	Taylor Johnstone
	3
	
	
	
	34.43
	1.36.87
	4
	
	4
	
	4
	
	2
	0.36
	12
	V
	
	Safe Bet (AUS) 
Freedom Flame (AUS) 
Golden Guru (AUS) 
	4th 2W just off pace tt. Kept chasing solidly grabbing 2nd late.

	1/11
	18Oct25
	L
	Hill Smith Stakes 3yo SW
AUD120,325
	MORP, AUS
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Taylor Johnstone
	7
	
	
	
	35.08
	1.48.39
	3
	
	3
	
	3
	
	1
	0.1
	31
	V
	
	Freedom Flame (AUS) 
Different Gravy (AUS) 
Kalmana (AUS) 
	Drifting back soon 3rd 2W sitting just off leaders, peeling out wider 3rd improving App t, quickly pounced taking over 200m. Just held off late challenger.


	
	4

	聲威犀利
 (B/TT)
羅滿德
121 
莫凱德
(5) 
PRESTIGE SNITZEL (AUS) 3 b f
Matt Laurie
Jamie Mott
Snitzel (AUS)－Imposing Lass (NZ) (Makfi (GB))
Owner(s): T F Yeung

	Lifetime
:
6 (1-1-1)
Turf
:
6 (1-1-1)
NH Rules
:
－
2025/26
:
3 (0-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
2 (0-0-0)
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
6 (1-1-1)
Earnings
:
HK$795,375
Track
:
2 (0-1-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/9
	29Mar25
	G3
	TBV Thoroughbred Breeders Stakes 2yo fillies SWP
AUD202,700
	FLEM, AUS
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Jamie Mott
	3
	
	
	
	35.44
	1.11.09
	-
	
	7
	
	6
	
	2
	1.25
	6
	V
	
	Recuperato (AUS) 
Prestige Snitzel (AUS) 
Befuddle (AUS) 
	Sett 2-3L off pace. Drove to lead along rails 125m. Edged out over last 50m.

	1/8
	19Apr25
	
	2yo SW
AUD150,000
	MORN, AUS
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Jamie Mott
	7
	
	
	
	34.18
	1.10.02
	-
	
	3
	
	3
	
	1
	2.25
	3.10F
	V/TT
	
	Prestige Snitzel (AUS) 
Toronado Queen (AUS) 
Casual Ghai (AUS) 
	3rd 2W. Stalked midrace. Full bore moving O/L t. Drew clear final 100m.

	10/11
	26Sep25
	G3
	Scarborough Stakes 3yo fillies SW
AUD201,000
	M V, AUS
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Jamie Mott
	4
	
	
	
	35.38
	1.11.07
	-
	
	9
	
	9
	
	10
	4.73
	14
	V/TT
	
	Snow Mercy (AUS) 
Memo (AUS) 
Point Barrow (AUS) 
	Checked start. WTMF 2W 7L. Off bit 400m. MSG 4W under limited pressure.

	7/13
	11Oct25
	
	3yo fillies SWP
AUD150,000
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Jamie Mott
	6
	
	
	
	34.77
	1.10.28
	-
	
	7
	
	6
	
	7
	5.32
	31
	B/TT
	
	Point Barrow (AUS) 
Surf's Up (AUS) 
Vein Girl (AUS) 
	S/A. Poked thru MF rail 3.5L. Blocked losing all momentum t-100m. Chances gone.

	3/10
	25Oct25
	G2
	Fillies Classic 3yo SW
AUD302,500
	M V, AUS
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Jamie Mott
	4
	
	
	
	-
	1.36.59
	6
	
	5
	
	5
	
	3
	2.5
	13
	B/TT
	
	Salty Pearl (AUS) 
Enviable (AUS) 
Prestige Snitzel (AUS) 
	5th rail. Improved 4th 4W 1.5L t. Outsprinted to line.


	
	5

	公事公辦
 (XB)
賈品鑾
121 
艾寧
(1) 
STRICTLY BUSINESS (AUS) 3 br f
Thomas Carberry
John Allen
Grunt (NZ)－Tivoli Lass (AUS) (Uncle Mo (USA))
Owner(s): Mhumhain Racing (Mgr: M Falvey), D Insall, D McDaid, J Morgan, J Wilson, J Burton, J Carr, P Burton, L Brook, R Cizauskas, C Nolan, G Furfaro, R A A H Racing (Mgr: S Edwards), N Stuhlemer & Z Carr

	Lifetime
:
2 (1-0-0)
Turf
:
2 (1-0-0)
NH Rules
:
－
2025/26
:
1 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
2 (1-0-0)
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
1 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$311,333
Track
:
1 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
1 (1-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	7/8
	29Mar25
	
	2yo SWP
AUD175,000
	FLEM, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Dean Yendall
	3
	
	
	
	34.86
	1.25.60
	-
	
	7
	
	8
	
	7
	6.2
	9
	
	
	Prestige Ole (AUS) 
Amazake (AUS) 
Polish Playgirl (AUS) 
	S/A. H/S. O/R first half race. WB tt. Battled steadily.

	1/9
	24Oct25
	
	3yo fillies Maiden SW
AUD65,000
	BRAT, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	S 
	126
	
	John Allen
	4
	
	
	
	-
	1.25.15
	-
	
	9
	
	9
	
	1
	0.46
	9.50
	XB
	
	Strictly Business (AUS) 
Miss Deceiver (AUS) 
Sketch (AUS) 
	S/A. Settled last rails. Swung 3W t. Clear off heels 250m & flashed home to get there in final strideq


	
	6

皓月灣
 (B1)
菲迪民及菲偉廉
121 
韋紀力
(10) 
LUNA BAY (NZ) 3 b f
Richard & Will Freedman
Craig Williams
Hello Youmzain (FR)－Okahu Bay (AUS) (Flying Spur (AUS))
Owner(s): La Luna Lodge Pty Ltd (Mgr: M Borg)

	Lifetime
:
3 (1-2-0)
Turf
:
3 (1-2-0)
NH Rules
:
－
2025/26
:
3 (1-2-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
1 (0-1-0)
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
3 (1-2-0)
Earnings
:
HK$181,800
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/12
	27Sep25
	
	f&m Maiden Hcp
AUD42,000
	K GR, AUS
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	125
	
	Keagan Latham
	7
	
	
	
	34.78
	1.25.05
	-
	
	4
	
	4
	
	2
	0.5
	4.40F
	
	
	Naughty Sort (AUS) 
Luna Bay (NZ) 
(DH)Lady Yarrow (AUS) 
(DH)Made In Italy (AUS) 
	

	1/11
	13Oct25
	
	3yo+ f&m Maiden Hcp
AUD42,000
	K GR, AUS
	 
	1500 RH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Keagan Latham
	1
	
	
	
	35.12
	1.31.40
	-
	
	4
	
	4
	
	1
	0.1
	4.40
	
	
	Luna Bay (NZ) 
Bondi Blossom (AUS) 
Made In Italy (AUS) 
	

	2/8
	23Oct25
	
	Class 1 Hcp
AUD45,000
	HAWK, AUS
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Jason Collett
	8
	
	
	
	34.78
	1.38.07
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	0.21
	4
	
	
	Perfect Justice (AUS) 
Luna Bay (NZ) 
Ohtani (NZ) 
	


	
	

	
	HK Time 11:20 A.M.    S1-4 HKJC World Pool Wakeful Stakes
AUS Time 2:20 P.M.    AUS Race 4

	
	


	
	7

	風尚之端
 (B1)
麥菲文
121 
貝湯美
(4) 
FASHIONABLE (NZ) 3 br f
Michael Freedman
Tommy Berry
Savabeel (AUS)－Mary Quant (NZ) (O'Reilly (NZ))
Owner(s): Picko (Mgr: C C Pickford), Aldine Racing (Mgr: M D Skinner), B A Siemsen, P Byrnes, Mrs J P Byrnes, B M Allen, Mrs D O Bitz, M Choromanski, C G Jackson, D G Sinclair, C Lamond, K T Sparkes & R Walton

	Lifetime
:
3 (1-0-1)
Turf
:
3 (1-0-1)
NH Rules
:
－
2025/26
:
3 (1-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
1 (0-0-0)
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
2 (1-0-1)
Earnings
:
HK$137,360
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
1 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	6/12
	30Aug25
	
	f&m Maiden SW
AUD42,000
	K GR, AUS
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	S 
	123
	
	Rory Hutchings
	5
	
	
	
	35.25
	1.12.46
	-
	
	12
	
	6
	
	6
	2.8
	13
	
	
	Artistic Venture (AUS) 
Lauper (AUS) 
Edge Of Infinity (AUS) 
	J/Awk. Sett rear 2W 6.7L. WB straightening 6L. Chased hard.

	3/12
	18Sep25
	
	3yo+ Maiden Hcp
AUD60,000
	K GR, AUS
	 
	1500 RH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Tim Clark
	3
	
	
	
	35.38
	1.30.08
	-
	
	7
	
	7
	
	3
	1.5
	6
	
	
	Reflect (AUS) 
Decalogue (AUS) 
Fashionable (NZ) 
	Sett WTMF 2W 7.3L. WB straightening 5L. Chased hard.

	1/9
	9Oct25
	
	3yo+ Maiden SW
AUD42,000
	HAWK, AUS
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Tim Clark
	2
	
	
	
	34.44
	1.48.95
	4
	
	4
	
	3
	
	1
	0.37
	2.15F
	CP
	
	Fashionable (NZ) 
(DH)The Big Blue (NZ) 
(DH)Tommy Thug (IRE) 
	Sett 4th 2W 2.5L. 3W straightening 3L. Kept coming to arrive final stages.


	
	8

投票權
 (B)
活侯夫人及布特
121 
查耀升
(3) 
VOTING RIGHTS (AUS) 3 b f
Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Jordan Childs
Snitzel (AUS)－Susan B Anthony (IRE) (Galileo (IRE))
Owner(s): Pinecliff Racing

	Lifetime
:
4 (1-0-1)
Turf
:
4 (1-0-1)
NH Rules
:
－
2025/26
:
3 (1-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
2 (0-0-1)
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
2 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$130,543
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
2 (1-0-1)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	9/14
	5Oct24
	G3
	Gimcrack Stakes 2yo fillies SW
AUD251,000
	RAND, AUS
	 
	1000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Adam Hyeronimus
	9
	
	
	
	33.74
	0.57.84
	-
	
	9
	
	10
	
	9
	5.79
	17
	
	
	Bel Merci (AUS) 
O' Ole (AUS) 
Memo (AUS) 
	Bumped jumping. Sett WTMF 3WWC 5.1L. WB straightening 5.6L. DRO.

	3/5
	17Aug25
	
	3yo Maiden SW
AUD42,000
	WYNG, AUS
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	H 
	121
	
	Regan Bayliss
	3
	
	
	
	36.35
	1.11.81
	-
	
	3
	
	4
	
	3
	3.79
	12
	
	
	Rivendell (AUS) 
Artistic Venture (AUS) 
Voting Rights (AUS) 
	Sett 3rd 2W 2L. 4W straightening. Only battled strt.

	7/11
	25Sep25
	
	3yo fillies Maiden SW
AUD42,500
	GEEL, AUS
	 
	1440 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Ben Melham
	6
	
	
	
	35.70
	1.27.64
	-
	
	4
	
	5
	
	7
	4.11
	5
	
	
	Polish Playgirl (AUS) 
Jenni Bassett (AUS) 
Irreverent (AUS) 
	Better MF 2W between runners. Revved-up 500m. Tightened straightening. Only battled, easy time late.

	1/11
	24Oct25
	
	3yo+ f&m Maiden SW
AUD32,000
	BRAT, AUS
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	S 
	122
	
	Jett Stanley
	8
	
	
	
	-
	1.39.75
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	0.15
	3.20F
	B
	
	Voting Rights (AUS) 
Abby's Crossword (AUS) 
Fedora (AUS) 
	Led rails tt. Booted clear top strt & kept fighting hard just hold them at bay


	
	9

美滿夜
比安希斯、威希斯及詹希斯
121 
考菲
(7) 
PERFECT NIGHT (NZ) 3 b f
Ben, Will & JD Hayes
Harry Coffey
Toronado (IRE)－Promise To Reign (AUS) (Manhattan Rain (AUS))
Owner(s): G T Ryan, Mrs V J Ryan, M E Ryan, B W Deboer, Mrs S Deboer, A E Ryan & Mrs R Ryan

	Lifetime
:
4 (0-1-0)
Turf
:
4 (0-1-0)
NH Rules
:
－
2025/26
:
4 (0-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
1 (0-0-0)
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
2 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$59,767
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
2 (0-1-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	4/7
	14Aug25
	
	3yo fillies Maiden SW
AUD42,500
	BDGO, AUS
	 
	1100 LH
Turf 
	S 
	126
	
	Michael Dee
	3
	
	
	
	34.77
	1.04.71
	-
	
	5
	
	5
	
	4
	2.15
	9
	
	
	Point Barrow (AUS) 
She Moves Too (AUS) 
Yuuki (AUS) 
	Not best away but improved to midfield. Came wide from the corner and made some late ground

	6/12
	10Sep25
	
	3yo Maiden SW
AUD55,000
	SANH, AUS
	 
	1300 LH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Michael Dee
	4
	
	
	
	34.36
	1.16.87
	-
	
	8
	
	7
	
	6
	4.07
	31
	
	
	Regal Award (AUS) 
Crusader Voyage (AUS) 
Irreverent (AUS) 
	7th rail around 6L tt. Eased 3W between rivals straightening. MSG never likely.

	2/12
	2Oct25
	
	3yo+ Maiden SW
AUD42,500
	GEEL, AUS
	 
	1547 LH
Turf 
	S 
	121
	
	Michael Dee
	3
	
	
	
	36.60
	1.34.84
	-
	
	5
	
	5
	
	2
	0.06
	2.25F
	CP
	
	Mahers Landing (NZ) 
Perfect Night (NZ) 
Blue Ismay (IRE) 
	5th 2W tt. Clear top strt & Raced up to hit lead 150m. Fought hard but missed out in bob of head finish

	5/12
	18Oct25
	
	3yo Maiden SW
AUD32,000
	BDGO, AUS
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Craig Newitt
	1
	
	
	
	36.26
	1.36.56
	10
	
	10
	
	10
	
	5
	5.7
	2.90
	CP
	
	Soroush (AUS) 
Regal Gent (AUS) 
Gold Topaz (AUS) 
	10th rails. Held up 500m. Clear 250m & made steady ground to line


	
	10

	聖油金瓶
 (V1/XB/TT)
霍卡
121 
施德瀚
(8) 
CRISMERA (AUS) 3 ch f
Mark Walker
Daniel Stackhouse
Frankel (GB)－Dice Game (GB) (Shamardal (USA))
Owner(s): Seymour Bloodstock

	Lifetime
:
2 (0-0-1)
Turf
:
2 (0-0-1)
NH Rules
:
－
2025/26
:
2 (0-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
1 (0-0-0)
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
2 (0-0-1)
Earnings
:
HK$22,548
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	7/8
	16Sep25
	
	3yo+ Maiden SW
AUD32,000
	WOD, AUS
	 
	1590 LH
Turf 
	G 
	122
	
	Liam Riordan
	3
	
	
	
	36.48
	1.38.53
	1
	
	3
	
	1
	
	7
	4.96
	5
	
	
	Mcwoody (AUS) 
Pleasing Smile (AUS) 
Deep Stream (NZ) 
	2nd 2W. 3rd 2W 1000m. Led rails 500m. Tackled 150m & steadily faded

	3/11
	8Oct25
	
	3yo+ Maiden SW
AUD42,500
	SALE, AUS
	 
	1744 LH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Patrick Moloney
	3
	
	
	
	35.64
	1.45.86
	5
	
	5
	
	4
	
	3
	6.75
	61
	XB/TT
	
	Matsuda (AUS) 
Savisanta (NZ) 
Crismera (AUS) 
	4th/5th rail 4L. Built momentum 3W 2L t. Battled steadily to line.


